

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.D. Box 194 BEAVER WV 25813

				•						
DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	'IA		F.O.B	FREIGHT	TERMS
05/13/	<u> Carangalan kanang saka</u>					7.5	ODEL	ITNO TIME O	1:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010	CAT			UPEN	IING TIME 0: Unit price	PART STREET, TREETS OF	DUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER.		UNA FAISE		
0001			JB		962-73				\$168.	31000
	RECLAN	1 (ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER F	PROPERTIES		
	WEST VIS SOIL CONTRACTOR THE "I WEST VIS A MAN	VIRGINI LICITIN ACT TO MATION DELBAR VIRGINI DATORY	IA DEP NG BID PROVI OF 11 TON (E IA, (M	ARTME S FRO DE AL -AC A ARDI) INGO	NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A BANDONED PORTALS' CO.).	IRONMEN ED CONT AND MATE MINE PR PROJEC EERENCE	RACT RIAL RIAL OJE T NI SHAL	R THE AGENCY, PROTECTION, TORS FOR A LS FOR THE CT KNOWN AS EAR DELBARTON LL BE HELD ON IES ARE	,	
	REQUII MANDA THE B	RED TO TORY PI ID. NI R. ALI L OVER	ATTEN RE-BII O ONE	D THE SHALE PERSO	S MEETING L RESULT ON MAY REF	FAIL IN DISC PRESENT VOLVE EX	UKE UAL MOR (TEN	TO ATTEND TH IFICATION OF E THAN ONE SIVE FOOT NG INCLEMENT		
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B REPRE IN DI	TIAL BIAL DO ID. F SENTAT SQUALI	IDDERS CUMENT AILURI IVE NA FICATI OTHER	TO VER TO	COMPLETE. IFYING AT PROVIDE Y N THE ATT F THE BID MENTATION	THIS V TENDANCE OUR COMI ENDANCE THE S TO VER	ATE ATE ANY SHE	E WILL RESUL E WILL NOT ATTENDANCE.	1	EIVED
	COMPL	ETED T	HE INI PURCI	FORMA HASIN ANY R ETE T	IBLE FOR TION REQU G DIVISIO ESPONSIBI HE PRE-BI	IRED ON N AND T LITY FO D ATTEN	HE S R A DANC	TATE AGENCY BIDDER'S E SHEET. IN	IWM PUF	2 PM 2:37 RCH/ASING MSION
SIGNATURE	00	7	7 L	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE			1/08/1	0
	1111	mal	FEIN	رمير.	065430		<u>- T</u>	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTE	ED ABOVE
	S	NO NO INTE	} -		DE NAME AND) ADDRESS	L	PACE ABOVE LABE		
W	HEN RES	SPONDING	a IUKF	w, iivoe	LI IAMINE WAR	, ADDITEO	• •			

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate

shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MODZE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

÷	ΑC	äΞ		
		2	2	

ADI	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE	TO ATTENTIC	N OF:
HUCK	BOWMAN			
0/-55	9-2157			

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Gopheil Land Services
P.O. Box 194
BLAVER, WV 258/3

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

05/13	/2010	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
OPENING DATE	07/13/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TNUOMA
Star (1966) 119	ADDITION, WE REQUEST THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AN	1	L BIDDERS INCLUDE	
	ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS THE STARTING TIME FOR LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE PORTION OF THE PRE-BIL BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFT PORTION OF THE PRE-BIL OF THE PRE-BID, WILL N ATTENDANCE SHEET.	THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH D, WILL BE PERMIT FER CONCLUSION OF D, BUT DURING ANY	DDERS WHO ARRIVE E TECHNICAL TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
	DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE APPROX. 64 MILES. TURAPPROX. 7 MILES TO DELET. 65/5, ROCKHOUSE FO APPROX. 0.5 MILES ON THE RAILROAD, AROUND TO	N LEFT ON WV65 A BARTON, WV. TUR PK ROAD. SITE I THE LEFT, ON THE	ND CONTINUE FOR N LEFT ON CO. S LOCATED OTHER SIDE OF	
	PLANS AND SPECIFICATION OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH PH. 304-926-0485 UPON FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPT EXHIBIT 5	ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$10.0 MADE BY CHECK OR	STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABLE	
	WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21- TATION FOR A PUBLIC IM REQUIRES EACH VENDOR T TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME WITH THE BID. THE ENC DAVIT MUST BE SIGNED A EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER	PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED DRUG-FREE ND SUBMITTED WIT 'S COMPLIANCE WI	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLIANCE WORKPLACE AFFI- H THE BID AS TH THE PROVISIONS	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15057

PAGE	:
В	
<u> </u>	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Gopher Land Services P.O. Box 194 Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/13/	2010				
BID OPENING DATE:		2010	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	TION CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINC	QUANTI	NO.			
•					
	SUBMIT THE S	IGNED DRUG	-FREE WORKPLACE	AFFIDAVIT WITH	
	THE BID SHAL	L RESULT I	N DISQUALIFICAT	ON OF SUCH BID.	
	NOTICE TO PR	OCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
	WITHIN 365 C	ALENDAR DA	YS AFTER THE NOT	ICE TO PROCEED	
	IS RECEIVED.	UNLESS 0	THERWISE SPECIF	ED, THE FULLY	
	EXECUTED PUR	CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSII	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.				
	CANCELLATION	: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES TH	E
	RIGHT TO CAN	CEL THIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIA	ELY UPON WRITTE	N
	NOTICE TO TH	E VENDOR I	F THE MATERIALS	OR WORKMANSHIP	
	SUPPLIED ARE	DF AN INF	ERIOR QUALITY OF	DO NOT CONFORM	
	WITH THE SPE	CIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.				
	WAGE RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTE	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE HIGHER O	F THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF I	ABOR MINIMUM WA	G
	RATES AS EST	ABLISHED F	OR MINGO COUNTY,	PURSUANT	
•	TO WEST VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
	(PREVAILING	WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS F	ROJECT.)	
	ARBITRATION:	ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
	INTEREST FOR	PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	ANY INTEREST	
	REQUIRED BY	STATE LAW)	CONTAINED IN TH	IS CONTRACT	
	OR IN ANY AM	ERICAN INS	TITUTE OF ARCHI	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAINING T	O THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREB	DELETED.	
				IRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERTIFICAT	E FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSAT:	ON IF SUCCESSFU	L
	:				
4	ALL OF THE I	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS CONT	RACT:			
				L FURNISH PROOF	
	DF COMMERCIA	L GENERAL	LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
			/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 	
SIGNATURE 1/1		DEE RE	TELEPHONE	DAT	E 0 /1 0 /
SIGNATURE ///	ichael KR		304	-860-1909	1/08/2016
TITLE () /	T I FE	IN 100 100	C1/200	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Gopher Land Services P.O. Box 194 Beaver, WV 25813

FEIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 05/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-860-

5-0654300



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

	PAL	àΕ	ं
		¥	_
٠		5	

ADD	RESS CORRES	SPONDENC	E TO ATTE	VIION OF:	
CHUCK	BOWMAN				
704.EE	0-2157				

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Gopher LAND SERVICES P.O. BOY 194 BEAVER, WV 258/3

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E::::::		SHIP V	IA			F.O.B.			FREIGHT TERMS	
05/13/	2010													
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010				BI	D O	PEN]	NG TI	ME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	BER			UNITER	ICE		TNUOMA	
	800-64	G DOCU 3-9748 *****	OR W	ww.AV	s.os	MRE.G	VO					* * *		-
			CO	NTRAC	TORS	LICE	NSE							
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	IRGINI S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP -B, CH	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	RFOR TOWER FOR WES KANA	M CON' HE WES ED TO A COS T VIRG	TRACT ST VI ISSU NTRAC GINIA	ING RGI IE T TOR DI E,	WOR NIA HE C S LI VISI BLDG	K IN CONTRA CONTRA CONSE CON OF	THIS PACTO CTOR MAY LAB	RS S BE	では、 できまれている。	
	PROSPE NUMBER	IRGINI CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID. E:	INCL	UDE TI	HE CO	INTR	RACTO	RS LI		E		
		CTORS CTORS				I.E.R .VQ				RVIC	E.Ş.	• • •		
	THE SU COPY D	CCESSF F THEI HASE D	UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT	WILL ORS	BE R	EQUIR	ED	TO F			0F		
				APP	LICA	BLE L	ΔW							
	& REGU "REQUE	ST VIR LATION ST FOR ON IS EMENT.	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION	INF IS	ORMAT: SUED 1	ION P By th	ROV IE P	URCH) IN T IASING	HE	LES		
		****	1	∴ ¢gg brv	/EDSES	DE FOR TE	DAME ARID	Y CO CONTRO	ntions.			A 5000000		48600000
SIGNATURE 7	T , ,	7 0		oec nei	(Enor D		TELEPHONE	<u></u>			D	ATE	n Inc/	
1//	What	VIB	(h)				30	14-	860	-1909		0	11/08/2010)
TITLE D.	•	FE	سے سیر ۱۱۸	- 11/	.rU	760				ADDRES	SS CHAN	IGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	-



VEXDOR

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BEAVER, WV 25813

Gophek LAND SERVICES P.O. Box 194

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO ATT	NTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN		
304-558-2157		•

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 <u>BID OPENING</u> TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE **AMOUNT** ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

204-860-1909

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Copher Lavel Services P.O. Box 194 Beaver, WV 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PAĢE :

ADI	DRESS CORRE	SPONDE	VCE TO A	THENTION	OF:
HUCK	BOWMAN				

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH I P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	r=n: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	TED	MS OF SAI	E de	SHIP VIA	e 3.4	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
<u> </u>	5Z,748.20.20.00.1.11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MG-OI- SAI	<u></u>	Jiii Via	200		
05/13/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2010		ВТ	[n	OPENING TIME 01	. 70DM
BID OPENING DATE.	LL 2000 (Feb. 2000)	07/13/	MARKET CHARGE	CAT	(ו עו		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ing the state of t	<u>Lita a an aga gaga.</u>					,,,,,,	-	
		(C)	THE	ONF-Y	FAR GUARANTEE	PE	RIOD SHALL NOT BE	
	CONSTR			l .	I .		PERFORMANCE TIME	1
				l	R THE CONTRACT			
		(D)		l	I .		EGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICAL SPE	CI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAI					Ì		
:						1		
	(3) T	ERMINA						
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BE CAN	ICE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
					THE DIRECTOR O			
							R REMEDY IT MAY	
							GIVEN NOT LESS	
							CE, (DELIVERED BY	
				ETURN	RECEIPT REQUE	ST	ED) OF INTENT	-
	TO TER	MINATE	•			ľ		
							TUE 011005005111	
1		1	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY	OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR						STON OF HIGHNAND	
							SION OF HIGHWAYS	
1					ORTATION OF EQ	in Ti	PMENI AND	
	MAIEKIA				THE JOB SITE.	LTDE	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	D P D M T T (1			PERMITS.	TK	ED CONSTRUCTION	1
	PERMIT	ט אט א	ELAIE	ם מחים	PERMITIS.	1		;
	(5) TI	ברטאדר	AI CD	ECTET	CATIONS:			7
	(3) 11		1		THIS CONTRACT	- 51	HALL RE IN	
	V C C U B D /				ECIFICATIONS P			
•					LBARTON (DARDI			
ł	PROJEC'				LDMM (DIME)	·		
			S ARF	TNCD	RPORATED HERE	IN	BY REFERENCE	
							IONS THEREIN ARE	
							AND CONSISTS OF	1
		E E			D BY QK4 FIRM.			
				-,				
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:	1		
			,		SHALL FURNISH	ı T	D DEP AN	
IGNATURE //a	•			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		IDITIONS DATE	

55-0654300



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PAGE

ADI	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK	BOWMAN
306-EE	8-2157

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE COPHEK LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813

D 0 6 C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	îED	· · · · · · · · TEF	MS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/13/				-					
BID OPENING DATE:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		r namen sin suori en concesso (2008)	BID	OPENING T	IME D	L:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	ΠΪΥ	UOP	CAT.	ITEM:NUMBE	R	UNIT PE	RICE	AMOUNT
			120 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		<u>ager verborde libe bol exclusionistica) al le</u>		<u>ann and Sulffied physics</u>		
	APPLIC	ΔΤΤΩΝ	EUB B	VMEN	T WITH AN I	TEMIZ	ED SCHEDIII	ב הב	
	i e				E REQUESTED		E FORM INC		
					SHALL BE US				
	OF PAY				DEP'S INTE				
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60	DAYS	AFTER RECE	IPT OF	
	APPLICA	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Τ.				
	(7) Al				ARTIAL PAYM		D.T.O. D.L.O.T.O.	A	
	END DAI				MAY, ON A SED ON THE			SORWI	
					DF THE SUBM			HNT OF	
					INED FROM T				
		5			D UPON UNIT		-		
	PERCENT	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A	LUMP	SUM.		
į						1			
					ENT THE VEN				
					ION, THE ST , AND TERMI				
,	WITHOUT	1			, AND TERMI	NAIE	SUCH CUNIK	(AL I	
	WI I I II G G	JUNI	IICK O	(DEIX.		}			
	REV. 1/	/2005		-		i			
Ì		-							
ļ	PREFERE	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC ST	EEL P	RODUCTS		
į.									
					ZED BY THE				
					N PURSUANT USE OR SUPP				
					ROJECT OTHE				
-					IE UNITED S				
		S CON	4	,					,
						-			
	Α.				PROJECT"				
,		CONS	RUCTI	ON OF	OR ANY A	DDITIC	N TO, ALT	ERATION	
ĺ					ROVEMENT T				
					UDING, BUT				
			JIWAII	J, UN	THE INSTA	LLAIL	ON UF ANT	HEATIN	
,		,		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM				
GIGNATURÉ 2	luha	Sko	-		17ELE	4-860	- 1909	DATE	7/08/2010
TILE /	/	FEI	v <(- 11	54300		t -	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ.		NAME AND ADI	DRESS IN	N SPACE ABO	/E LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BODDER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER, WV 25813

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ren	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/13/	<u>in min ing ingan samatah mu</u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	1001411140000	VIITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST	VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN , PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI DR AFTER JUNE 6,	D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	, EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C.	AMERICA AND IN	BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
·	WR		HE PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACTHUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR COST IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE NTH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO RS (\$2,500.00), W THE PURPOSES OF T ALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES THAT NOT PRODUCED TO QUANTITY OR O	OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEE IN THE UNITED STA THERWISE ARE NOT TEET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
SIGNATURE	icha	D Row	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONTESTED FOR TELEPHONE	NOTIONS DATE .	7/08/2010
WH	EN RESP	FEIN 55 - 06 ONDING TO RFQ, INSER	S 4300 RT NAME AND ADDRESS	ADDRESS CHANGES IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE D 'VENDOR'



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Copher Land Services P.O. Box 194 Beaver, WV 25813

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PAGE

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
ישוורג	BOWMAN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ø≖+¤ +·o

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 05/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-860-1



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Gopher Land Services P.O. BOX194 BEAVER, WV 26813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1)THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE OPENING DATE. RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-860-1909 TITLE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.D. BOX 194 BEAVER WV 25813

GOPHER LAND SERVICES

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUORER Quotation DEP 1505

DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIM	TED.	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/13/				- 10-3-0-3-0-4-0-1	
BID OPENING DATE	07/]	13/2010	BID	OPENING TIME	<u>01:30PM</u>
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
833 54 5666 5666 560 J. J. S. S. S.				<u>. 121 (1. 111, 2.1, 1.112, 3.00</u> 00, 156 (
	(3) All A	DDENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNUMIEDCED BA V	, , <u> </u>
	1	1 !	TO THE STATE PUR		
	1	1 1	ULATIONS THAT AP		
	1	I I	ENT SHALL ALSO A		
	1	1 1	E ONLY EXCEPTION		
	ADDENDUM T	HAT IS ISSUE	D FOR THE SOLE P	URPOSE OF	
	CHANGING A	BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR DAT	Ε.	
	REV. 11/96				
	EVUEDIT 10				
	EXHIBIT 10	·			
			DECHICATION	NO.: .DEP15057.	
	•		KEWUISTIIUN	MO. * *DEL 12027 *	• •
	ADDENDUM A	.CKNOWLEDGEME	NT		
·					
	I HEREBY A	CKNOWLEDGE R	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
	ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE M	ADE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO 1	4 Y
	PROPOSAL,	PLANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
·					
	ADDENDUM N	0. 'S:	,		
	ND. 1 . //.			•	
	NO. 1	¥ • • •			
	NO. 2				,
	NO. 3				
					and the state of t
	NO. 4				
	NO. 5		,		
	T UNDERGEA	ND 71107 FAT	UDE TO COURTER T	·	
			URE TO CONFIRM THE		! !
	אחחכווחחווול?	PIAT DE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	טר מווט.	
	1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE	VI of her	1 Xou	TELEPHONE	50-1909 DATE	7/08/2010
TITLE PO		FEIN (6		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	es.		THAME AND ADDRESS II		
VVH.	こい ドロットヘルハル	IG TU KFU. INSEK	T NAME AND ADDRESS II	N SHACE AROVE LABE	LED VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Gophen LAND SERVICES

BEAVER WU 25813

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PAĢE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	€:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SHIP V	iA	F	O.B.	.60 000.00	FREIGHT TER	VIS
05/13/					:			·····			
BID OPENING DATE:	1.000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/13/	2010		Harris and the same of the sam	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	0PM	ara saktornake s
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUA	1BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
<u> </u>		0 M. 10 (1 (5 <u>1 4</u> 10 (6 1 4)		.e., , (1966) (1. E.				er i lasen. Lisaren 19. e			
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	ואו עו	DERSTAND	ΤΗΛΤ ΛΝ	V VERBAL	•			
1					ASSUMED						
!					ETWEEN VE		1		s		
3 1			1 3		L IS NOT	1					
					WRITING A				•	•	
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BINE	ING.			•
	_	1. 1	· /	\							
	f)	Tulle	re-		1 Xoso						
		, w.s. :	• • • • • • •	• • • • • •			SIGNATUR	č E.			
	Go	PHER		ans	SERVIC	کتا	COMPANY				
-			1.0	/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		COMPANY				
			/ OSV	/20/	\mathcal{O}		DATE				
		7	7								
I	REV. 1	1/96							ļ		
				ТОИ	ICE						
				-							
	A SIGNI	FD RID	MUSI	RF 2	UBMITTED	10:	•				
	וח	EDADTM	ENT OF	אמא =	INISTRATI	ΠN		•			
		URCHAS				D14			-		
		UILDIN	t t								
}			•	TON S	TREET, EA	ST					
		HARLES		L.	5305-0130						
		ļ				*					
					ű.						
									_		
l l					THIS INF			FACE U) -		
	IHE EN	VELUPE	UR IF	1E B 1	D MAY NOT	RE CON	SIDEKED:				
	SEALED	חוא		Ì	·						1
		BID		İ	•						
		1		.		Ì			***		-
Į.	BUYER:				CB-23						
		}		•							
			3 (2005) Decision (*)	SEE DEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	BMS AND CON	PARTITO] ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE · //	1/2) 60. j	SEE REX				10 / G DA	TÉ	M/NB/	10
11/	we	1 / 1				30	4-860-			_7/00/	/ -
THILE PRES		FEI	" <u>5</u> 5	5000	654300	i	ADD	RESS CHANG	GES TO E	BE NOTED ÁBO	VE



MOUZHA

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation REP 150 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE GOPHER LAND SERVICES P.O. BOX 194 BEAVER WU 25813

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP I	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/13/				•					
BID OPENING DATE:	•	07/13/	2010	coor . recross 1		BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	OUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	ÜNITPRI	CE	AMOUNT
	ter versörgevens Abs	e projektiva i i i kilomi	l setti pi partige e e i	<u>see te suo sobeto e</u>	heli seri isah husasahaa ah isah	<u> Cardan Africa (Carda) a la c</u>	<u> </u>	<u> 400 1414 - 164614</u>	
	RFQ. N	n. •			DEP15057	,			
		J.,			52, 1303.		·		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		07/13/20	10			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESS	ARY	
					NG YOUR B				
	30	04-	860) - 14	909				
									4.4
	VENDUB	CHUIII	n elle	MTT W	TTU TUETO	אד חזמ	E CURRENT	•	
							T PROCESSI	NG:	
	_	· Bo		. 1			<u>.</u>		
	BE	AVER	M	1/2	58/3				
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCERI	NING T	HIS Q	JOTE:					
	M10	HAFI	\mathcal{N}	P	CE				
	/. / 6	د ۱۰٬۰۰۰ ک	اً ، رسام	• • • • •	<i></i>			• • • •	
						Ì			
To provide the second s				-					_
ł									A 2 (80)
	*****	тыте	те т	JE ENI	n ne ben	DEDIE	057 *****	TOTAL.	T168310.
	~~~~	11113	13 1		D OI KIQ	ם בו		(UIAL)	
ļ						Ì	•		
				1	•			*	
SIGNATURE	<u>, , ,</u>	1 /	<i>?</i>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			DATE	
<u> </u>	Juhor	1 11/1	Tose			30	54-860-19	09 1	7/08/2010
TRE	ا کا	FE	N 55-	065	'43₩				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
7						<del></del>	NODAOE ABOV		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: GOPHER LAND SERVICES Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0654300
Address 122 BEAUTE DIDZA THEE DAD
City: BEAVER State: WV Zip Code: 258/3 Phone: 304 860 1909
City: SEAVER State. WV Zip Code. 256/5 Thomas 304 200 7/07
Fax No:: 304 B60 1909 E-mail address: mrose @ suddenlink Net
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MICHAEL D. ROSE, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  7/08/2010  PRES.
Date Signature Title
·

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

NA

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: GOPHER LAND SERVICES /NC.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company, and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

	ACTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	The state of the s
Name	MICHAEL D ROSE	Position/Title PRES.
Address	1226 HINTON ROAD	Telephone # 304 690 7301
	WHITE DAK WU 25989	% of Ownership 100
Begin Date:	APRIC 1984	Ending Date:
Name	MICHAEL D ROSE JR	Position/Title Sec/TRES
Address	PD BGN 23	Telephone # 304 763 5840
	Eccles WV 25836	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	April 1999	Ending Date:
	1	
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
Addicss		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		2
Degin Date:		Ending Date:

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

# Delbarton (Dardi) Portals Requisition # DEP15057 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: GOFAEN LAND JERVICES	Vendors Name:	GUITLI	LINIU		
------------------------------------	---------------	--------	-------	--	--

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Para Caragonia			
		Mobilization/ Demobilization (Lump Sum)		A A
1.0	LS	(Cannot Exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$16831°° \$8415°° \$2050°° \$8415°°
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		06 00 110
2.0	LS	(Cannot Exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	s 8413
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)		00CN00
3.0	LS	(Cannot Exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	s 2050
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		11.00
4.0	LS	(Cannot Exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	s 84/5
5.1	1 EA	Temporary Creek Crossing	\$ 14 420	\$ 14 420 00
5.2	7 EA	Rip-Rap Aprons	\$ 1400	\$ 9800°°
5.3	516 LF	Rip-Rap Ditches	\$ 19.60	\$ 10/13.60
5.4	13 EA	Wet Mine Seals	\$ 42000	\$ 54 600.00
5.5	1 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	\$ 4900.00	\$ 490000
5.6	LS	Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole)	LS	\$ 2624.00
7.1	630 LF	Silt Fence	\$ 4,20	\$ 264600
7.2	2,729 LF	Temporary Berms	\$ 1.54	\$ 4203.00
7.3	42 LF	Water Bars	\$ 16,10	\$ 676,20 0
7.4	21 EA	Rock Check Dams		\$ 7350°
7.5	72 LF	Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.)		\$ 20/600
8.0	11 ACRES	Revegetation	E- 1-84	\$ 19 250,00
				7, 0
		·		
-	•			
			<del></del>	
735-738	Barriewin Section (			
		TOTAL	9	1/0210
TO THE PERSON OF PERSONS AND P		A V. A. C. B. A. C.		100 3/0.



# AVS OFT Report - 7/12/2010 9:55:18 AM

# All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (95475) Gopher Land Services Inc

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Director	(096634) Michael Day Rose			
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Owner	(096634) Michael Day Rose	100%	4/18/1985	
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	President	(096634) Michael Day Rose		4/18/1985	
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Treasurer	(096634) Michael Day Rose		4/18/1985	
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Secretary	(150043) Michael Rose Jr		6/1/2000	
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Vice President	(150043) Michael Rose Jr		6/1/2000	
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Secretary	(147661) Brenda Joyce Cline		12/17/1997	1/1/1998
(095475) Gopher Land Services Inc	Vice President	(147661) Brenda Joyce Cline		12/17/1997	1/1/1998

	Agency1 REQ.P.O#1
	SID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, TH	nat we, the undersigned.
	as Principal, and
	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	fourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
_	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the , attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
regreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then broke and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stire.	e required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the of this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full did that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, tated.  pulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
•	ty have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

AGENCY_ RFQ/RFP#_

				d Bond	
(A)	WV State Agency				TS, That we, the undersigned,
,	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of		(E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	of	(G),
	right comer of page #1)				l and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of			
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J)	as Surety,	are held and	firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Ob			
(F)	Surety Corporate Name				ch, well and truly to be made,
(Ğ)	City, Location of Surety			s, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.			
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation			_	uch that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation				artment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid			no and made	a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		<u>(I)</u>	1)	
(7.)	this line in words.			<del></del>	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures	NOW THERE	EODE		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work		i shall be reject	ed or	
(N)	Day of the month  Month				rincipal shall enter into a
(O) (P)	Year				ched hereto and shall furnish
(P) (Q)	Name of Corporation				or proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal		•	_	e acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice				s obligation shall remain in ful
(0)	President				eed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing				event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation	on as herein sta	ted	•
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety				oulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Sure	ety and its bond	l shall be in n	o way impaired or affected by
	Surety				y accept such bid; and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby wai			
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid				Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.				ns have caused their corporate
					igned by their proper officers,
		this (N) day (	of (C	<u>))                                   </u>	<u>(P)</u> .
			•		(0)
		Principal Corporate Sea	ì!		(0)
		(Fr)	_	75	(Name of Principal)
		(R)		By	(S)
					(Must be President or
					Vice President)
				-	(T)
		(FD	•		Title
		(U) Surety Corporate Seal	•		(V)
		Surery Corporate Seat			(Name of Surety)
					(realise of balloty)
					/\$E/\
					(W) Attorney-in-Fact
					virouse A-m-1, acr

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



DATE: Jul 12, 2010



WELCH, WEST VIRGINIA
"Your Money Your Choice. Your Bank."
CASHIER'S CHECK

No.

86693

**AMOUNT** 

\$8,415.00***

PAY TO THE ORDER OF DEP(BID BOND 15057)

***Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen and 00/100******

REMITTER: GOPHER LAND SERVICES

A DECLARATION OF LOSS WILL BE REQUIRED BEFORE THIS CASHIER'S CHECK WILL BE REPLACED IN THE EVENT IT IS LOST, MISPLACED OR STOLEN.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
TWO SIGNATURES REQUIRED FOR AMOUNT OVER \$5,000.00

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF RALEIGH TO-WIT:
I, $\underline{\mathcal{MICHAEL ROSE}}$ , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of GOPHER LAND SERVICES; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that GOPHER LAND SERVICES (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
GOPHER LAND SERVICES
By: Mchall Koll
Title: PRESIDENT
Date: 7/06)(0
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this the day of July 2010
By Commission expires 16b. 10,2013
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC TERESA A. VANDALL P. O. BOX 577 COOL RIDGE, WV 25825 My commission expires February 10, 2013
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
ACCIDANTE WITH THE DID CHALL DESILIT IN DISCULLIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 15057

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

COOL RIDGE, WV 25825 My commission expires Pebruary 10, 2013

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: GOPHER LAND SERVICES Authorized Signature: Muhan Land, Roll Date: 1/12/10 State of West Irginia County of Raleigh to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2 day of July 20/10 My Commission expires D. 10 20/3. AFIX SERVICES NOTARY PUBLIC Date: 1/12/10 NOTARY PUBLIC DATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC TERESA A. VANIDALL P. O. BOX 577